CZT  SGS-THOMSON
“ I t  M e[n i® ilL liC T In l® H [](S § U C N 4 8 0 1 A
B IM O S  L A T C H /D R IV E R S
ADVANCE DATA
■ HIGH-VOLTAGE, HIGH-CURRENT OUTPUTS
■ OUTPUT TRANSIENT PROTECTION
■ CMOS. PMOS. NMOS. TTL COMPATIBLE IN­
PUTS

DIP-22
(Plastic)
ORDER CODE : UCN4801ADP
PIN CONNECTIONS (Top view)
1 - Clear
2 - Strobe
3- Input 1
4- Input 2
5- Input 3
6- Input 4
7- Input 5
8- Input 6
9- Input 7
10- Input 8
11 - GND
22- Output enable
21 - Vcc
20 - Output 1
19 - Output 2
18- Output 3
17 - Output 4
16- Output 5
15- Output 6
14- Output 7
13 - Output 8
12- Common
September 1988 1/4
This is advanced information on a new product now in development or undergoing evaluation. Details are subject to change without notice
UCN4801A
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
Vo Output Voltage 50 V
Vcc Supply Voltage 18 V
V, Input Voltage Range — 0.3 to Vcc + 0.3 V
Ic Continuous Collector Current 500 mA
P tot Power Dissipation* 2.0 W
T 0p Operating Ambient Temperature Range -  20 to + 85 °C
T~stg Storage Temperature -  55 to + 125 °C
Derate at the rate of 20 m/°C above Tamb = + 25 C
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
r Z Z  SGS-THOMSON
UCN4801A
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS Tamb = + 25 C. Vcc = 5 V (unless otherwise specified)
Symbol Parameter Min. Typ. Max. Unit
•o Output Leakage Current (Vo = 50 V) MA
T amb = + 25 C - - 50
T amb = + 70 C - - 100
Vo'Satl Collector-emitter Saturation Voltage V
lo = 100 mA - 0.9 1.1
lo = 200 mA - 1.1 1.3
l0 = 350 mA. Vcc = 7 V - 1.3 1.6
VicO; Input Voltage - - 1 V
V.„> Vcc = 15 V 13.5 - -
Vcc = 10 V 8.5 - -
Vcc = 5 V - (note 1) 3.5 - -
R in Input Resistance K£2
Vcc = 15 V 50 200 -
VCc = 10 V 50 300 ->innoo>
50 600 -
lcC(on) Supply Current - Outputs Open mA
(each stage) Vcc = 15 V - 1 2
Vcc =10 V - 0.9 1.7
Vcc = 5 V 0.7 1
IcCloff) All Drivers off. All Inputs = 0 V - 50 100 pA
Ir Clamp Diode Leakage Current (Vr =50 V) pA
Tamb = + 25 C 50
Tamb = + 70 C - - 100
Vf Clamp Diode Forward Voltage If = 350 mA - 1.7 2 V
Note : 1 Operation of these devices with standard TTL or DTL may require the use of appropriate pull-up resistors to insure the minimum
logic "I".
TRUTH TABLE
IN n Strobe Clear
Output